
 
Effective January 1, 2024 

 

WATER AUTHORITY OF GREAT NECK NORTH 
RATE SCHEDULES 

 
Class 1 – Residential Customers – Metered Sales: 
 
BILLING FOR USAGE 
 
Bills will be rendered quarterly in arrears, calculated using the following usage levels and 
rates: 
 
RATE 
 

Date Rate Minimum Charge* 
January 1, 2024 $5.23 per CCF $52.30 
January 1, 2025 $5.44 per CCF $54.40 
January 1, 2026 $5.66 per CCF $56.60 
January 1, 2027 $5.89 per CCF $58.90 

 
*MINIMUM CHARGE 
 
Minimum charge for which the customer will be entitled to use 10 CCF of water in the three 
month period stated in the permit.  Water in excess of such allowance will be billed at the 
rate above stated, and the bill will be due and payable when rendered. 
 
If the service is installed at any time during a billing period, the minimum charge will be 
prorated. 
 
Treatment Fee 
 
A quarterly Treatment Fee, as a result of New York State mandates, of $30.00 will be 
charged for the cost of developing and operating treatment systems for three contaminants 
of concern.  
 
 
CCF = 100 cubic feet of water                                                         
100 CF = 750 gallons of water 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
Effective January 1, 2024 

 
WATER AUTHORITY OF GREAT NECK NORTH 

RATE SCHEDULES 
 

Class 2 - Commercial Customers - Metered Sales: 
 
BILLING FOR USAGE 
Bills will be rendered monthly in arrears, calculated using the following usage levels, rates 
and minimum charges: 
  

 
 
 

Meter Size 

 
 

Monthly 
Allowance 

 
January 1, 

2024 
Minimum 
Charge 

 
January 1,  

2025  
Minimum 
Charge 

 
January 1,  

2026  
Minimum 
Charge 

 
January 1,  

2027  
Minimum 
Charge 

5/8 inch        4  $       20.92  $      21.76 $      22.64 $      23.56 
3/4 inch        5  $       26.15  $      27.20 $      28.30 $      29.45 
1 inch         9 $       47.07 $      48.96 $      50.94 $      53.01 
1 1/4 inch       13  $       67.99 $      70.72 $      73.58 $      76.57 
1 1/2 inch            17  $       88.91  $      92.48 $      96.22 $    100.13 
2 inch          28  $     146.44  $    152.32 $    158.48 $    164.92 
3 inch     53  $     277.19  $    288.32 $    299.98 $    312.17 
4 Inch    88  $     460.24  $    478.72 $    498.08 $    518.32 
6 Inch   173      $    904.79    $    941.12   $    979.18   $ 1,018.97 
8 Inch 280  $  1,464.40         $ 1,523.20 $ 1,584.80 $ 1,649.20 

 
RATE 
Effective as of the date below, is the ccf rate for monthly usage for all water used in excess 
of the minimum charge. 
 

Date Rate 
January 1, 2024 $5.23 per CCF 
January 1, 2025 $5.44 per CCF 
January 1, 2026 $5.66 per CCF 
January 1, 2027 $5.89 per CCF 

 
If the service is installed at any time during a billing period, the minimum charge will be 
prorated. 
 
Treatment Fee 
 
A monthly Treatment Fee, as a result of New York State mandates, of $10.00 will be 
charged for the cost of developing and operating treatment systems for three contaminants 
of concern. 
 
CCF = 100 cubic feet of water 
100 CF = 750 gallons of water 



 
 

 
 
 
Effective January 1, 2024 

 
WATER AUTHORITY OF GREAT NECK NORTH 

RATE SCHEDULES 
 
Class 3 - Major Governmental Customer - Metered Sales: 
 
BILLING FOR USAGE 
Bills will be rendered monthly in arrears, calculated using the following usage levels, rates 
and minimum charges: 

 
 
 

Meter Size 

 
 

Monthly 
Allowance 

 
January 1, 

2024 
Minimum 
Charge 

 
January 1,  

2025  
Minimum 
Charge 

 
January 1,  

2026  
Minimum 
Charge 

 
January 1, 

 2027  
Minimum 
Charge 

5/8 inch        4  $       20.92  $      21.76 $      22.64 $      23.56 
3/4 inch        5  $       26.15  $      27.20 $      28.30 $      29.45 
1 inch         9 $       47.07 $      48.96 $      50.94 $      53.01 
1 1/4 inch       13  $       67.99 $      70.72 $      73.58 $      76.57 
1 1/2 inch            17  $       88.91  $      92.48 $      96.22 $    100.13 
2 inch          28  $     146.44  $    152.32 $    158.48 $    164.92 
3 inch     53  $     277.19  $    288.32 $    299.98 $    312.17 
4 Inch    88  $     460.24  $    478.72 $    498.08 $    518.32 
6 Inch   173      $    904.79    $    941.12   $    979.18   $ 1,018.97 
8 Inch 280  $  1,464.40         $ 1,523.20 $ 1,584.80 $ 1,649.20 

 
RATE 
Effective as of the date below, is the ccf rate for monthly usage for all water used in excess 
of the minimum charge. 

Date Rate 
January 1, 2024 $5.23 per CCF 
January 1, 2025 $5.44 per CCF 
January 1, 2026 $5.66 per CCF 
January 1, 2027 $5.89 per CCF 

 
If the service is installed at any time during a billing period, the minimum charge will be 
prorated. 
 
Treatment Fee 
 
A monthly Treatment Fee, as a result of New York State mandates, of $10.00 will be 
charged for the cost of developing and operating treatment systems for three contaminants 
of concern. 
 
CCF = 100 cubic feet of water 
100 CF = 750 gallons of water 



 
 

 
Effective January 1, 2024 

 
WATER AUTHORITY OF GREAT NECK NORTH 

RATE SCHEDULES 
 
Class 4 - Municipal Customers - Metered Sales: 
 
BILLING FOR USAGE 
 
Bills will be rendered monthly or quarterly in arrears, calculated using the following rates  
and minimum charges: 

 
 
 

Meter Size 

 
 

Monthly 
Allowance 

 
January 1, 

2024 
Minimum 
Charge 

 
January 1, 

2025  
Minimum 
Charge 

 
January 1, 

2026  
Minimum 
Charge 

 
January 1, 

2027  
Minimum 
Charge 

5/8 inch        4  $       20.92  $      21.76 $      22.64 $      23.56 
3/4 inch        5  $       26.15  $      27.20 $      28.30 $      29.45 
1 inch         9 $       47.07 $      48.96 $      50.94 $      53.01 
1 1/4 inch       13  $       67.99 $      70.72 $      73.58 $      76.57 
1 1/2 inch            17  $       88.91  $      92.48 $      96.22 $    100.13 
2 inch          28  $     146.44  $    152.32 $    158.48 $    164.92 
3 inch     53  $     277.19  $    288.32 $    299.98 $    312.17 
4 Inch    88  $     460.24  $    478.72 $    498.08 $    518.32 
6 Inch   173   $     904.79    $    941.12   $    979.18   $ 1,018.97 
8 Inch 280  $  1,464.40       $ 1,523.20 $ 1,584.80 $ 1,649.20 

 
RATE 
Effective as of the date below, is the ccf rate for monthly usage for all water used in excess 
of the minimum charge. 

Date Rate 
January 1, 2024 $5.23 per CCF 
January 1, 2025 $5.44 per CCF 
January 1, 2026 $5.66 per CCF 
January 1, 2027 $5.89 per CCF 

 
If the service is installed at any time during a billing period, the minimum charge will be 
prorated. 
 
Treatment Fee 
 
A monthly New Treatment Fee, as a result of New York State mandates, of $10.00 will be 
charged for the cost of developing and operating treatment systems for three contaminants 
of concern. 
 
CCF = 100 cubic feet of water 
100 CF = 750 gallons of water 
 



 
 

 
Effective January 1, 2024 

 
WATER AUTHORITY OF GREAT NECK NORTH 

RATE SCHEDULES 
 
Class 5 - Apartment Customers - Metered Sales: 
 
BILLING FOR USAGE 
 
Bills will be rendered monthly or quarterly in arrears, calculated using the following usage  
levels, rates and minimum charges: 

 
 
 

Meter Size 

 
 

Monthly 
Allowance 

 
January 1, 

2024 
Minimum 
Charge 

 
January 1, 

2025  
Minimum 
Charge 

 
January 1, 

2026  
Minimum 
Charge 

 
January 1, 

2027  
Minimum 
Charge 

5/8 inch        4  $       20.92  $      21.76 $      22.64 $      23.56 
3/4 inch        5  $       26.15  $      27.20 $      28.30 $      29.45 
1 inch         9 $       47.07 $      48.96 $      50.94 $      53.01 
1 1/4 inch       13  $       67.99 $      70.72 $      73.58 $      76.57 
1 1/2 inch            17  $       88.91  $      92.48 $      96.22 $    100.13 
2 inch          28  $     146.44  $    152.32 $    158.48 $    164.92 
3 inch     53  $     277.19  $    288.32 $    299.98 $    312.17 
4 Inch    88  $     460.24  $    478.72 $    498.08 $    518.32 
6 Inch   173   $     904.79    $    941.12   $    979.18   $ 1,018.97 
8 Inch 280  $  1,464.40       $ 1,523.20 $ 1,584.80 $ 1,649.20 

 
RATE 
Effective as of the date below, is the ccf rate for monthly usage for all water used in excess 
of the minimum charge. 

Date Rate 
January 1, 2024 $5.23 per CCF 
January 1, 2025 $5.44 per CCF 
January 1, 2026 $5.66 per CCF 
January 1, 2027 $5.89 per CCF 

 
If the service is installed at any time during a billing period, the minimum charge will be 
prorated. 
 
Treatment Fee 
 
A monthly Treatment Fee, as a result of New York State mandates, of $10.00 will be 
charged for the cost of developing and operating treatment systems for three contaminants 
of concern. 
 
CCF = 100 cubic feet of water 
100 CF = 750 gallons of water 
 



 
 

 
Effective January 1, 2024 

 
WATER AUTHORITY OF GREAT NECK NORTH 

RATE SCHEDULES 
 
Class 6 - Fire Protection - Hydrants on public and private streets, and private property which 
are furnished, installed and maintained by the Authority: 
                

 January 1,  
2024 

January 1,  
2025 

January 1, 
 2026 

January 1, 
2027 

Per quarter $158.92 $165.28 $171.89 178.77 
Per annum $635.68 $661.12 $687.56 715.08 

 
Bills will be rendered quarterly in arrears and are due and payable when rendered.  If 
hydrants are installed at any time during a billing period, the charge will be prorated. 
 
SPECIAL PROVISIONS 
 
1. The rate set forth above shall be effective only with respect to hydrants not served 
under a state, municipal or federal contract. 
 
2. Request for the installation of public fire hydrants must be made in writing, by an 
authorized official of the municipality, specifying the exact location of the required hydrant.  
Where request is made to change the location or move a hydrant, the entire expense of the 
work must be borne by the municipality requesting the change. 
 
3. Water may be taken from any public hydrant only by duly authorized members of a 
fire company, which, pursuant to a contract, is providing fire protection to a municipality 
which is located wholly or partly within the Authority District, or of another fire company, 
which, pursuant to a mutual aid agreement, is providing such protection, for the sole 
purpose of extinguishing fires.  Water shall not be taken from any public fire hydrant, either 
by duly authorized members of one of such fire departments or by any other person for any 
purpose other than extinguishing fires, unless specifically authorized by the Authority. 
 
SPECIAL PROVISIONS - PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION 
 
1.         All water used for fire protection only. 

 
2. Contracts remain in force from the date thereof but may be terminated by the 
customer upon thirty (30) day’s notice. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 
Effective January 1, 2024 

 
WATER AUTHORITY OF GREAT NECK NORTH 

RATE SCHEDULES 
 
Class 7 – Fire Suppression System – Risers for hose connections and/or sprinkler heads: 
 

Description January 1, 
2024 

January 1, 
2025 

January 1, 
2026 

January 1, 
2027 

 
Through 2” Fire Service Connection or less     

 
$ 106.61 

 
$110.88 

 
$115.31 

 
$119.92 

More than 2” but not exceeding 
   3” Fire Service Connection                          

 
$182.74 

 
$190.05 

 
$197.65 

 
$205.55 

More than 3” but not exceeding 
   4” Fire Service Connection                      

 
$271.37 

 
$282.22 

 
$293.51 

 
$305.25 

More than 4” but not exceeding 
   6” Fire Service Connection                       

 
$603.65 

 
$627.80 

 
$652.91 

 
$679.02 

More than 6” but not exceeding 
   8” Fire Service Connection                       

 
$1,089.61 

 
$1,133.20 

 
$1,178.53 

 
$1,225.67 

 
Bills will be rendered quarterly in advance and are due and payable when rendered. If 
services are installed at any time during a billing period, the charge will be prorated. 
 
SPECIAL PROVISIONS 
 
1. Agreement effective for term of not less than one year.  Service may be discontinued 

after one year upon thirty (30) days prior notice to the Authority. 
 

2. Each fire suppression system service line installation is to be used solely and 
exclusively for fire protection.  Water for any other purpose shall not be drawn from a 
private connection, except that the Authority will permit the use of water for test 
purposes upon three (3) days prior notification to the Authority.  The use of water in 
violation of the terms of this provision shall result in cancellation of service under this 
classification, whereupon the customer shall be rendered service under metered 
Water Service Class No. 1 to 5, as applicable and shall be at the rates set forth 
therein. 
 

3. Customers requiring private fire protection must supply, install and maintain, at 
customer’s expense a fire meter or a detector check valve with by-pass meter on the 
fire service line. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 
 
Effective January 1, 2024 
 

WATER AUTHORITY OF GREAT NECK NORTH 
RATE SCHEDULES 

 
Class 8 – Other Hydrant Use.  Water drawn from hydrants for purposes other than fire 
protection and for purposes other than specified: 
 
RATE 
 

Date Rate Minimum Charge* 
January 1, 2024 $5.23 per CCF $167.36 
January 1, 2025 $5.44 per CCF $174.08 
January 1, 2026 $5.66 per CCF $181.12 
January 1, 2027 $5.89 per CCF $188.48 

 
*MINIMUM CHARGE 
 
Minimum charge payable in advance for which the customer will be entitled to use 32 CCF 
of water in the six month period stated in the permit.  Water in excess of such allowance will 
be billed at the rate above stated, and the bill will be due and payable when rendered. 
 
CCF = 100 cubic feet of water 
100 CF = 750 gallons of water 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 
Effective January 1, 2024 

 
WATER AUTHORITY OF GREAT NECK NORTH 

MISCELLANEOUS FEE SCHEDULE 
 

 
Other Fees 

 
Charge 

Meter Replacement Fee (damaged by customer) Cost of Meter 
Unauthorized Service Use Fee $ 1,000.00 
No show Appointment Fee $      50.00     
Return Check Fee $      35.00     
Turn Off Fee (regular business hours) $      50.00     
Turn On Fee (regular business hours) $      50.00     
Turn Off Fee (after hours, Saturdays, Holidays, except Christmas) $    300.00 
Turn On Fee (after hours, Saturdays, Holidays, except Christmas) $    300.00 
Turn Off Fee (Sundays & Christmas) $    400.00 
Turn On Fee (Sundays & Christmas) $    400.00 
Red Card Processing Fee $      30.00     

 
Violation of Outside Water Use (Conservation) 

 
Charge 

1st  Occurrence $      50.00     
2nd Occurrence $      75.00     
3rd Occurrence $    150.00 
Each additional Occurrence $    300.00 

 
Tapping Fees * 

 

Service Size Charge 
¾”  $    300.00 
1”  $    400.00  

1 ½”  $    500.00 
2”  $    600.00 
4”  $    800.00 
6”  $ 1,200.00 
8”  $ 1,600.00 

10”  $ 2,000.00 
12”  $ 2,400.00 

 
*New Domestic Service, New Underground Lawn Sprinkler Service, Fire Service and Main 
Extensions 
 


